| | TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼ | Y Y Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T | rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Holiday Village of Sandplper, Inc. | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Club Mediterranée, S.A. Internal |
| Other Execution Date: 12/19/2003 | Street Address: 11 rue de Cambrai 75019 City: Paris State: Zip: FRANCE Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State FRANCE e of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B, Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,175,173 |
| | I number(s) attached Yes V No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Gregg Reed, Esq. Internal Address: Proskauer Rose LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1585 Broadway | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: New York State: NY Zip:10036- | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 9. Signature. | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Gregg Reed Name of Person Signing | December 22, 2003 Signature December 22, 2003 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. trademark registration No. 2,175,173 for the mark SANDPIPER is owned in the name of Holiday Village of Sandpiper, Inc., a Florida corporation with an address at 3500 Morningside Boulevard, Port St. Lucie, FL, 34952 ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, such registration and mark has been assigned and/or by this document is to be assigned to Assignor's affiliate, Club Méditerranée, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France with an address at 11 rue de Cambrai, 75019, Paris, France ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the prior assignment to Assignee and/or hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark SANDPIPER and accompanying U.S. trademark registration No. 2,175,173, together with all associated good will.

HOLIDAY VILLAGE OF SANDPIPER, INC.

By:

Fileen M. Kirsch

Secretary/

Dated:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002767, FRAME; 059673 ***

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

1585 Broadway New York, NY 10036-8299 MASHINGTO BOCA RATO Telephone 212.969.3000 Fax 212.969.2900

LOS ANGEL MEWARK PARIS

Date December 22, 2003

Client-Matter 20315-001

Fax Transmittal

Total Pages (Including Cover) 3

From Stephen R. Dwyer

Sender's Room Number 18-102

Voice Number 212.969.4441

Main Fax Operator 212.969.5050

To Assignments Division

Fax No. (703) 306-5995

Company U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Voice No. (703) 308-9723

Message

Re:

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,175,173

From: Holiday Village of Sandpiper, Inc.

To: Club Mediterrance, S.A.

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet with attachment reflecting the assignment of the abovereferenced trademark registration.

Thank you for your prompt processing of this matter. Please contact me directly at (212) 969-4441 if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen R. Dwyer

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2003.

Stephen R. Dwyer

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

Confidentiality Note: This message is confidential and intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. It may contain legally privileged material. Dissemination, distribution or copying of this message, other than by such addressee(s), is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original to us at the address above. We will reimburse you for the cost of the telephone call and postage. Thank you.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0597**